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Low Speed and Heavg duty A Series Short Pitch Precision Roller Chains for Transmission (Port Machine Chains)

#e
Chain
No.,

B0Sw-1

80Sw-2

BOSw-3

805w-4

100Sw-1
1008w-2
1005w-3
1008Sw-4
1205w-1
1205w-2
1208w-3
1205w-4
140Sw-1
1408w-2
1405w-3
1408 w-4
1605w-1
1605w-2
160Sw-3

160Sw-4

GB& &
15085

GB chain no.
IS0 chain no.

16A-1
16A-2
16A-3
16A-4
20A-1
20A-2
20A-3
20A-4
24A-1
24A-2
24A-3
24A-4
28A-1
28A-2
28A-3
28A-4
32A-1
32A-2
32A-3
32A-4

T

Pitch

mm

25.40
25.40
25.40
25.40

31
31

5
76
075
i
.10
10
-10
10
45

44 .45
44.45
44 .45
50.80
50.80
50.80
50.80

ETHER
Roller

diameter

dy
max
mim

©15.80
©15.80
©15.80
$©15.80
©19.00
©19.00
©19.00
$©19.00
$22.20
©22.20
©22.20
©22.20
©25.40
©25.40
©25.40
©25.40
©28.50
©28.50
©28.50
$©28.50

ST NE
Inner width
of inner
chain link

b

min

1

mim

15.75min
15.75min
15.75min
15.75min
18.80min
18.90min
18.90min
18.90min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
25.23min
31.55min
31.55min
31.55min
31.55min

HHER
Bearing
pin diameter

d?
max
mm

©7.90
¢7.90
©7.90
©7.90
©9.50
©9.50
©9.50
®9.50
©11.10
$©11.10
©11.10
©11.10
®12.70
©12.70
®12.70
®12.70
©14.20
©14.20
©14.20
@®14.20
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Strengthened Low Speed and High Load A Series Small Pitch Precision Roller Chains for Transmission (Port

Chain
Na.

80HSw-1

80HSw-2

100HSw-1
100HSw-2
120HSw-1
120HSw-2
200HSw-1
200HSw-2
200HSw-3

GBE S
1508 8

GB chain no.
iSO chain no.

16AH-1
16AH-2
20AH-1
20AH-2
24AH-1
24AH-2
4DAH-1
4DAH-2
40AH-3

TE
Pitch

mm

25.40
25.40
31
31
38.
38.
63.
63.
63.

ETHER
Roller

diameter

dy
max
mm

16.87
15.87
19.05
19.05
22.22
22,22
39.67
39.67
39.67

PIEETIPIEE
Inner width
of inner
chain link

by

min

mm
15.75
15.75
18.90
18.90
25.23
25.23
37.85
37.85
37.85

Bearing
pin diameter

dz
max
mm

7.94
7.94
9.54
9.54
11.11
11.11
22.00
22.00
22.00
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Plate Plate Array Bearing Additional Tensile Weight/im
thickness  height piteh  pinlength ~ Widthof load
lock device
s h, Pt L c
max max min
mm mm mm mm mm kN kaim
3.8 24,13 ! 32.60 3.60 70.60 2.76
3.18 24,13 29.29 61.90 3.60 141.20 5.45
3.18 2413 29.29 91.20 3.60 211.80 8.15
318 24.13 29.29 120.50 3.860 282.40 10.82
3.96 3018 ! 38.60 4.00 105.80 4.15
3.96 30.18 35.76 75.40 4.00 211.80 8.20
3.96 3018 35.76 111.20 4.00 AT 12025
3.96 3018 35.76 147.00 4.00 423 .60 16.31
4.75 36.20 ! 49.90 4.20 150.00 6.05
4.75 36.20 45 .44 95.30 4.20 300.00 11.99
4,75 36.20 45.44 140.80 4,20 450.00 17.93
4.75 36.20 45 44 186.20 4.20 600.00 23.82
5.56 42.24 ! 53.70 4.70 194.20 7.99
5.56 42 .24 48 87 102.60 4.70 388.40 15.44
5.56 42.24 48 87 151.40 4.70 582.60 23.08
5.56 42.24 48 87 200.30 4.70 776.80 30:72
6.35 48.26 ! 63.90 5.10 247.10 10.33
6.35 48.26 58.656 122.50 5.10 494.20 20.50
G.35 48.26 58.55 181.00 5.10 T41.30 30.67
6.35 48.28 58.55 239.80 5.10 988.40 40.85
Machine Chains)
HHERE HEEE HESE Hese HEEE  REEREERE  frheE R
Plate Plale Array Bearing Additienal Tensile Weight/m
thickness  height pitth  pinlength width of ioad
lock device
s h, Pt L c
max max min
mm mm mm mm mm kN kgim
3.986 24.13 35.90 3.680 82.10 3.20
3.96 2413 68.40 3.60 164.20 6.34
4.75 30.18 42.90 4.00 119.20 471
4.75 30.18 82.00 4.00 238.40 9.33
5.58 36.20 53.30 4.20 163.30 6.72
5.56 36.20 102.20 4.20 326.60 13.35
9.62 60.33 84 .80 6.60 440.00 20.00
9.52 60.33 162.90 6.60 880.00 39.20
9.52 60.33 241.20 6.60 1320.00 58.50




